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ELYDA – User Manual (EnglishVersion) 

1. Product Overview 

ELYDA Portable Heating & Vibration Belt is designed to provide effective relief 
from menstrual cramps and abdominal discomfort through advanced heat therapy and 
vibration massage. 

 Ergonomic and lightweight design  
 Adjustable elastic strap  
 LED display with temperature indicator  
 Rechargeable battery  

 

2. Product Diagram 

Main components: 

 Power Button (ON/OFF)  
 Temperature Control Button (TEMP)  
 Vibration Control Button (VIBRATION)  
 LED Display Screen  
 Charging Port  
 Adjustable Belt Strap  

 

3. Key Features 

 ๞๟๠๡ Heating Technology 

 Graphene-based heating system  
 3 temperature levels:  

o Low: 50°C (daily comfort)  
o Medium: 55°C (moderate relief)  
o High: 60°C (intense relief)  

 Vibration Modes 

 4 adjustable vibration levels  
 Can be used:  

o With heat  
o Without heat  



 

 Battery Performance 

 Long-lasting rechargeable battery  
 Designed for multiple full sessions (up to 4 cycles of 30 minutes)  

 

4. How to Use 

Power On / Off 

 Press and hold the ON/OFF button to turn the device on or off.  

Adjust Temperature 

 Press the TEMP button to switch between temperature levels.  

Activate Vibration 

 Press the VIBRATION button to select intensity level.  

Charging 

 Use the included USB cable  
 Input: 5V  
 Fully charge before first use  

 

5. Safety Instructions  ❚❛❜ 

 Do not use while sleeping  
 Do not use for prolonged periods in the same position  
 Stop use if discomfort or skin irritation occurs 
 Not all people have the same sensiƟvity to heat on their skin. If it feels too hot, 

use the device over a coƩon shirt.  
 Keep away from water and corrosive substances  
 Do not expose to high heat sources  

 

 



6. Contraindications  ᓝᓞᓟ 

Do NOT use if: 

 You are pregnant  
 You have severe heart conditions  
 You have skin injuries or sensitivity issues in the area  
 You suffer from serious medical conditions without consulting a doctor  

 

7. Maintenance & Care 

 Clean with a soft, dry cloth  
 Do not immerse in water  
 Store in a cool, dry place  
 Avoid folding the heating area excessively  

 

8. Technical Specifications 

 Product Name: ELYDA Heating Belt  
 Size: 165 × 85 × 25 mm  
 Material: ABS + Soft Fabric  
 Temperature Levels: 50°C / 55°C / 60°C  
 Charging Voltage: 5V  
 Application Area: Abdomen / Waist  

 

9. After-Sales Service 

If you experience any issues: 

 Contact customer support with purchase details  
 Warranty: up to 6 months  
 Provide:  

o Name  
o Order information  
o Issue description 
o Contact info (Email)  

 

10. Tips for Best Results 

 Use during the first signs of discomfort  



 Combine heat + vibration for stronger relief  
 Use in a relaxed position 

 

 

ELYDA – Manual de Usuario (Versión 
en Español) 

 

1. Descripción del Producto 

El cinturón portátil de calor y vibración ELYDA está diseñado para proporcionar un 
alivio efectivo de los dolores menstruales y molestias abdominales mediante tecnología 
avanzada de calor y masaje por vibración. 

• Diseño ergonómico y liviano 
• Correa elástica ajustable 
• Pantalla LED con indicador de temperatura 
• Batería recargable 

 

2. Diagrama del Producto 

Componentes principales: 

• Botón de encendido (ON/OFF) 
• Botón de control de temperatura (TEMP) 
• Botón de control de vibración (VIBRATION) 
• Pantalla OLED 
• Puerto de carga 
• Correa ajustable 

 

3. Características Principales 

 ๞๟๠๡ Tecnología de Calor 
• Sistema de calentamiento basado en grafeno 
• 3 niveles de temperatura: 
o Bajo: 50°C (confort diario) 



o Medio: 55°C (alivio moderado) 
o Alto: 60°C (alivio intenso) 

 Modos de Vibración 
• 4 niveles de vibración ajustables 
• Puede utilizarse: 
o Con calor 
o Sin calor 

 Rendimiento de la Batería 
• Batería recargable de larga duración 
• Diseñada para múltiples sesiones completas (hasta 4 ciclos de 30 minutos) 

 

4. Modo de Uso 

Encendido / Apagado 
• Mantener presionado el botón ON/OFF para encender o apagar el dispositivo. 

Ajustar Temperatura 
• Presionar el botón TEMP para cambiar entre los niveles de temperatura. 

Activar Vibración 
• Presionar el botón VIBRATION para seleccionar el nivel de intensidad. 

Carga 
• Utilizar el cable USB incluido 
• Entrada: 5V 
• Cargar completamente antes del primer uso 

 

5. Instrucciones de Seguridad  ❚❛❜ 

• No usar mientras se duerme 
• No utilizar por períodos prolongados en la misma posición 
• Suspender el uso si se presenta incomodidad o irritación en la piel 
• No todas las personas tienen la misma sensibilidad al calor en la piel. En caso de 
sentirlo demasiado caliente, usar el equipo sobre una remera de algodón 
• Mantener alejado del agua y sustancias corrosivas 
• No exponer a fuentes de calor elevadas 

 



6. Contraindicaciones  ᓝᓞᓟ 

NO usar si: 

• Está embarazada 
• Tiene problemas cardíacos severos 
• Tiene lesiones en la piel o sensibilidad en la zona 
• Padece condiciones médicas graves sin consultar previamente con un médico 

 

7. Mantenimiento y Cuidado 

• Limpiar con un paño suave y seco 
• No sumergir en agua 
• Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco 
• Evitar doblar excesivamente la zona de calentamiento 

 

8. Especificaciones Técnicas 

• Nombre del producto: Cinturón térmico ELYDA 
• Tamaño: 165 × 85 × 25 mm 
• Material: ABS + tela suave 
• Niveles de temperatura: 50°C / 55°C / 60°C 
• Voltaje de carga: 5V 
• Área de aplicación: Abdomen / cintura 

 

9. Servicio Postventa 

Si experimenta algún problema: 

• Contactar al servicio de atención al cliente con los datos de compra 
• Garantía: hasta 12 meses (recomendado incluir) 
• Proporcionar: 
o Nombre 
o Información del pedido 
o Descripción del problema 

°Información de contacto (Email) 

 

 



10. Consejos para Mejores Resultados 

• Usar ante los primeros signos de molestia 
• Combinar calor + vibración para un mayor alivio 
• Utilizar en una posición relajada 

 

 

 

ELYDA – Manuel d’Utilisation (Version 
Française) 

 

1. Aperçu du Produit 

La ceinture portable chauffante et vibrante ELYDA est conçue pour offrir un 
soulagement efficace des douleurs menstruelles et des inconforts abdominaux grâce à 
une technologie avancée de chaleur et de massage par vibration. 

• Design ergonomique et léger 
• Sangle élastique ajustable 
• Écran LED avec indicateur de température 
• Batterie rechargeable 

 

2. Schéma du Produit 

Composants principaux : 

• Bouton d’alimentation (ON/OFF) 
• Bouton de contrôle de la température (TEMP) 
• Bouton de contrôle des vibrations (VIBRATION) 
• Écran LED 
• Port de charge 
• Sangle ajustable 

 

3. Caractéristiques Principales 



 ๞๟๠๡ Technologie de Chauffage 
• Système de chauffage à base de graphène 
• 3 niveaux de température : 
o Bas : 50°C (confort quotidien) 
o Moyen : 55°C (soulagement modéré) 
o Élevé : 60°C (soulagement intense) 

 Modes de Vibration 
• 4 niveaux de vibration réglables 
• Peut être utilisé : 
o Avec chaleur 
o Sans chaleur 

 Performance de la Batterie 
• Batterie rechargeable longue durée 
• Conçue pour plusieurs sessions complètes (jusqu’à 4 cycles de 30 minutes) 

 

4. Mode d’Utilisation 

Allumer / Éteindre 
• Maintenez le bouton ON/OFF enfoncé pour allumer ou éteindre l’appareil. 

Régler la Température 
• Appuyez sur le bouton TEMP pour changer de niveau de température. 

Activer les Vibrations 
• Appuyez sur le bouton VIBRATION pour sélectionner le niveau d’intensité. 

Chargement 
• Utilisez le câble USB inclus 
• Entrée : 5V 
• Charger complètement avant la première utilisation 

 

5. Consignes de Sécurité  ❚❛❜ 

• Ne pas utiliser pendant le sommeil 
• Ne pas utiliser pendant de longues périodes au même endroit 
• Arrêter l’utilisation en cas d’inconfort ou d’irritation de la peau 
• Toutes les personnes n’ont pas la même sensibilité à la chaleur. Si cela semble trop 
chaud, utilisez l’appareil par-dessus un vêtement en coton 



• Tenir à l’écart de l’eau et des substances corrosives 
• Ne pas exposer à des sources de chaleur élevées 

 

 

6. Contre-indications  ᓝᓞᓟ 

NE PAS utiliser si : 

• Vous êtes enceinte 
• Vous avez des problèmes cardiaques graves 
• Vous avez des lésions cutanées ou une sensibilité dans la zone 
• Vous souffrez de conditions médicales graves sans consulter un médecin 

 

7. Entretien et Maintenance 

• Nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et sec 
• Ne pas immerger dans l’eau 
• Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec 
• Éviter de plier excessivement la zone chauffante 

 

8. Spécifications Techniques 

• Nom du produit : Ceinture chauffante ELYDA 
• Dimensions : 165 × 85 × 25 mm 
• Matériau : ABS + tissu doux 
• Niveaux de température : 50°C / 55°C / 60°C 
• Tension de charge : 5V 
• Zone d’application : Abdomen / taille 

 

9. Service Après-Vente 

En cas de problème : 

• Contacter le service client avec les détails de l’achat 
• Garantie : jusqu’à 12 mois (recommandé d’inclure) 
• Fournir : 
o Nom 



o Informations de commande 
o Description du problème 

° E-Mail de Contact 

 

 

 

10. Conseils pour de Meilleurs Résultats 

• Utiliser dès les premiers signes d’inconfort 
• Combiner chaleur + vibration pour un soulagement optimal 
• Utiliser dans une position détendue 

ELYDA – Manuale d’Uso (Versione 
Italiana) 

 

1. Panoramica del Prodotto 

La cintura portatile riscaldante e vibrante ELYDA è progettata per offrire un sollievo 
efficace dai dolori mestruali e dai fastidi addominali grazie a una tecnologia avanzata di 
calore e massaggio a vibrazione. 

• Design ergonomico e leggero 
• Cintura elastica regolabile 
• Display LED con indicatore di temperatura 
• Batteria ricaricabile 

 

2. Schema del Prodotto 

Componenti principali: 

• Pulsante di accensione (ON/OFF) 
• Pulsante di controllo della temperatura (TEMP) 
• Pulsante di controllo della vibrazione (VIBRATION) 
• Display LED 
• Porta di ricarica 
• Cintura regolabile 



 

3. Caratteristiche Principali 

 ๞๟๠๡ Tecnologia di Riscaldamento 
• Sistema di riscaldamento a base di grafene 
• 3 livelli di temperatura: 
o Basso: 50°C (comfort quotidiano) 
o Medio: 55°C (sollievo moderato) 
o Alto: 60°C (sollievo intenso) 

 Modalità di Vibrazione 
• 4 livelli di vibrazione regolabili 
• Può essere utilizzata: 
o Con calore 
o Senza calore 

 Prestazioni della Batteria 
• Batteria ricaricabile a lunga durata 
• Progettata per sessioni multiple complete (fino a 4 cicli da 30 minuti) 

 

4. Modalità d’Uso 

Accensione / Spegnimento 
• Tenere premuto il pulsante ON/OFF per accendere o spegnere il dispositivo. 

Regolazione della Temperatura 
• Premere il pulsante TEMP per cambiare livello di temperatura. 

Attivazione della Vibrazione 
• Premere il pulsante VIBRATION per selezionare il livello di intensità. 

Ricarica 
• Utilizzare il cavo USB incluso 
• Ingresso: 5V 
• Caricare completamente prima del primo utilizzo 

 

5. Istruzioni di Sicurezza  ❚❛❜ 



• Non utilizzare durante il sonno 
• Non utilizzare per periodi prolungati nella stessa posizione 
• Interrompere l’uso in caso di fastidio o irritazione della pelle 
• Non tutte le persone hanno la stessa sensibilità al calore. Se risulta troppo caldo, 
utilizzare il dispositivo sopra un indumento in cotone 
• Tenere lontano da acqua e sostanze corrosive 
• Non esporre a fonti di calore elevate 

 

6. Controindicazioni  ᓝᓞᓟ 

NON utilizzare se: 

• Si è in gravidanza 
• Si soffre di gravi problemi cardiaci 
• Si hanno lesioni cutanee o sensibilità nella zona 
• Si soffre di condizioni mediche gravi senza aver consultato un medico 

 

 

7. Manutenzione e Cura 

• Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto 
• Non immergere in acqua 
• Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto 
• Evitare di piegare eccessivamente la zona riscaldante 

 

8. Specifiche Tecniche 

• Nome del prodotto: Cintura riscaldante ELYDA 
• Dimensioni: 165 × 85 × 25 mm 
• Materiale: ABS + tessuto morbido 
• Livelli di temperatura: 50°C / 55°C / 60°C 
• Tensione di ricarica: 5V 
• Area di applicazione: Addome / vita 

 

9. Assistenza Post-Vendita 

In caso di problemi: 



• Contattare il servizio clienti con i dettagli dell’acquisto 
• Garanzia: fino a 12 mesi (consigliato includere) 
• Fornire: 
o Nome 
o Informazioni dell’ordine 
o Descrizione del problema 

° E-mail di contaƩo 

 

10. Consigli per Migliori Risultati 

• Utilizzare ai primi segnali di fastidio 
• Combinare calore + vibrazione per un sollievo maggiore 
• Utilizzare in posizione rilassata 

 

 

 

 

 

ELYDA – Benutzerhandbuch (Deutsche 
Version) 

 

1. Produktübersicht 

Der tragbare Heiz- und Vibrationsgürtel ELYDA wurde entwickelt, um durch 
fortschrittliche Wärmetherapie und Vibrationsmassage eine effektive Linderung von 
Menstruationsschmerzen und Bauchbeschwerden zu bieten. 

• Ergonomisches und leichtes Design 
• Verstellbarer elastischer Gurt 
• LED-Display mit Temperaturanzeige 
• Wiederaufladbarer Akku 

 



2. Produktdiagramm 

Hauptkomponenten: 

• Ein-/Aus-Taste (ON/OFF) 
• Temperatursteuerungstaste (TEMP) 
• Vibrationstaste (VIBRATION) 
• LED-Display 
• Ladeanschluss 
• Verstellbarer Gurt 

 

3. Hauptmerkmale 

 ๞๟๠๡ Heiztechnologie 
• Heizsystem auf Graphenbasis 
• 3 Temperaturstufen: 
o Niedrig: 50°C (täglicher Komfort) 
o Mittel: 55°C (mäßige Linderung) 
o Hoch: 60°C (intensive Linderung) 

 Vibrationsmodi 
• 4 einstellbare Vibrationsstufen 
• Kann verwendet werden: 
o Mit Wärme 
o Ohne Wärme 

Akkuleistung 
• Langlebiger, wiederaufladbarer Akku 
• Entwickelt für mehrere vollständige Sitzungen (bis zu 4 Zyklen à 30 Minuten) 

 

4. Anwendung 

Ein-/Ausschalten 
• Halten Sie die ON/OFF-Taste gedrückt, um das Gerät ein- oder auszuschalten. 

Temperatur einstellen 
• Drücken Sie die TEMP-Taste, um zwischen den Temperaturstufen zu wechseln. 

Vibration aktivieren 
• Drücken Sie die VIBRATION-Taste, um die Intensitätsstufe auszuwählen. 



Aufladen 
• Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel 
• Eingang: 5V 
• Vor der ersten Nutzung vollständig aufladen 

 

5. Sicherheitshinweise  ❚❛❜ 

• Nicht während des Schlafens verwenden 
• Nicht über längere Zeit in derselben Position verwenden 
• Bei Unwohlsein oder Hautreizungen die Anwendung sofort beenden 
• Nicht alle Menschen haben die gleiche Empfindlichkeit gegenüber Wärme. Wenn es 
sich zu heiß anfühlt, verwenden Sie das Gerät über einem Baumwollkleidungsstück 
• Von Wasser und korrosiven Substanzen fernhalten 
• Nicht hohen Wärmequellen aussetzen 

 

6. Gegenanzeigen  ᓝᓞᓟ 

NICHT verwenden, wenn: 

• Sie schwanger sind 
• Sie an schweren Herzerkrankungen leiden 
• Sie Hautverletzungen oder Empfindlichkeit im Anwendungsbereich haben 
• Sie an schweren Erkrankungen leiden, ohne vorher einen Arzt zu konsultieren 

 

 

7. Pflege und Wartung 

• Mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen 
• Nicht in Wasser eintauchen 
• An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren 
• Den Heizbereich nicht übermäßig falten 

 

8. Technische Spezifikationen 

• Produktname: ELYDA Heizgürtel 
• Größe: 165 × 85 × 25 mm 
• Material: ABS + weiches Gewebe 
• Temperaturstufen: 50°C / 55°C / 60°C 



• Ladespannung: 5V 
• Anwendungsbereich: Bauch / Taille 

 

9. Kundendienst 

Bei Problemen: 

• Kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst mit Ihren Kaufdetails 
• Garantie: bis zu 12 Monate (empfohlen einzuschließen) 
• Bereitstellen: 
o Name 
o Bestellinformationen 
o Problembeschreibung 

° E-Mail-Kontakt 

 

10. Tipps für beste Ergebnisse 

• Bei den ersten Anzeichen von Beschwerden verwenden 
• Wärme + Vibration für stärkere Linderung kombinieren 
• In entspannter Position verwenden 

 

 

 

ELYDA – Manual do Usuário (Versão 
em Português) 

 

1. Visão Geral do Produto 

A cinta portátil de aquecimento e vibração ELYDA foi desenvolvida para proporcionar 
alívio eficaz das cólicas menstruais e desconfortos abdominais por meio de tecnologia 
avançada de calor e massagem por vibração. 

• Design ergonômico e leve 
• Cinta elástica ajustável 



• Display LED com indicador de temperatura 
• Bateria recarregável 

 

2. Diagrama do Produto 

Componentes principais: 

• Botão de energia (ON/OFF) 
• Botão de controle de temperatura (TEMP) 
• Botão de controle de vibração (VIBRATION) 
• Tela LED 
• Porta de carregamento 
• Cinta ajustável 

 

3. Principais Características 

 ๞๟๠๡ Tecnologia de Aquecimento 
• Sistema de aquecimento baseado em grafeno 
• 3 níveis de temperatura: 
o Baixo: 50°C (conforto diário) 
o Médio: 55°C (alívio moderado) 
o Alto: 60°C (alívio intenso) 

 Modos de Vibração 
• 4 níveis de vibração ajustáveis 
• Pode ser utilizado: 
o Com calor 
o Sem calor 

 Desempenho da Bateria 
• Bateria recarregável de longa duração 
• Projetada para múltiplas sessões completas (até 4 ciclos de 30 minutos) 

 

4. Como Usar 

Ligar / Desligar 
• Pressione e segure o botão ON/OFF para ligar ou desligar o dispositivo. 



Ajustar Temperatura 
• Pressione o botão TEMP para alternar entre os níveis de temperatura. 

Ativar Vibração 
• Pressione o botão VIBRATION para selecionar o nível de intensidade. 

Carregamento 
• Utilize o cabo USB incluído 
• Entrada: 5V 
• Carregar completamente antes do primeiro uso 

 

5. Instruções de Segurança  ❚❛❜ 

• Não utilizar durante o sono 
• Não utilizar por períodos prolongados na mesma posição 
• Interromper o uso em caso de desconforto ou irritação na pele 
• Nem todas as pessoas possuem a mesma sensibilidade ao calor na pele. Caso esteja 
muito quente, utilize o dispositivo sobre uma peça de roupa de algodão 
• Manter afastado da água e de substâncias corrosivas 
• Não expor a fontes de calor elevadas 

 

6. Contraindicações  ᓝᓞᓟ 

NÃO utilizar se: 

• Estiver grávida 
• Tiver problemas cardíacos graves 
• Tiver lesões ou sensibilidade na pele na área de uso 
• Sofrer de condições médicas graves sem consultar um médico 

 

 

7. Manutenção e Cuidados 

• Limpar com um pano macio e seco 
• Não mergulhar em água 
• Armazenar em local fresco e seco 
• Evitar dobrar excessivamente a área de aquecimento 

 

8. Especificações Técnicas 



• Nome do produto: Cinta térmica ELYDA 
• Tamanho: 165 × 85 × 25 mm 
• Material: ABS + tecido macio 
• Níveis de temperatura: 50°C / 55°C / 60°C 
• Tensão de carregamento: 5V 
• Área de aplicação: Abdômen / cintura 

 

9. Pós-venda 

Se houver algum problema: 

• Entre em contato com o suporte ao cliente com os dados da compra 
• Garantia: até 12 meses (recomendado incluir) 
• Fornecer: 
o Nome 
o Informações do pedido 
o Descrição do problema 

° E-mail de contato 

 

10. Dicas para Melhores Resultados 

• Utilizar nos primeiros sinais de desconforto 
• Combinar calor + vibração para maior alívio 
• Utilizar em posição relaxada 


